FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

REC⁽

09-13-2001

101840458

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ΊY

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacktriangledown

To the Commission	ner for Trademarks:
Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TM Industrial Supply, Inc.	Name: Flexi-Hinge Valve Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State	Street Address: 2781 Avonia Road
X Corporation-State Other	City: <u>Fairview</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>16415</u> □ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
X Assignment □ Merger	Other
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: August 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/888,780	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	!
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	⊠ Enclosed
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:700 Koppers Building	
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Russell D. Orkin	1P. O.K. 8/28/01
Name of Person Signing Signat	cure Date
/2001 GTDN11 00000072 75888780	
40.00 O	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatic U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

08-30-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #76 Jun 12 01 01:21p

THE WEBB LAW FIRM

4124714094 P.03/03

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment from TM Industrial Supply, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), of 1432 Walnut Street, Eric, Pennsylvania 16502 to Flexi-Hinge Valve Company, a Pennsylvania corporation (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE) of 2781 Avonia Road, Fairview, Pennsylvania 16415.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of the following United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/888,780 for the mark "FLEXI-HINGE".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective the 15 day of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its name to be signed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this 15 day of __, 2001. June

ATTEST

TM Industrial Supply, Inc.

Title: Secretary

(SEAL)

TOTAL P.03